
 

1 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT is between Dane County, a Wisconsin quasi-municipal 

corporation (“County”), and Manthe Lawn Care LLC d/b/a Madison Landscape Construction, a 

Wisconsin limited liability company (“Provider”); and is effective upon full execution by the 

authorized representatives of all parties. 

 

RECITALS 

 

1. County and Provider are parties to Dane County Contract No. 15822 (“Agreement”), 

pursuant to which Provider provides grounds maintenance services to Dane County 

Regional Airport. 

 

2. County and Provider wish to amend the Agreement in order to exercise County’s right to 

extend the Agreement for one additional one-year term as provided for in the Agreement. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 

Accordingly, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. The Agreement will remain in full force and effect and is changed by this Amendment only 

to the extent expressly stated below. 

 

2. County exercises its right under Section I of the Agreement to extend the Agreement for 

one additional one-year term, expiring on December 31, 2026, unless further extended by 

County, on the same pricing set forth in Schedule B of the Agreement. 

 
3. The parties may evidence their agreement to be bound by the terms of this Amendment 

by one or more counterparts of this document, which together constitute a single 

document. A photocopy, facsimile, or electronic copy of this Amendment has the same 

effect as an original for all purposes. The parties stipulate that any such legible copy is 

admissible in evidence as the original itself in any proceeding, regardless of whether or 

not the original is in existence and whether or not such copy was made by a party in the 

regular course of business. 

 
 

 

 

 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]  



 

2 

To evidence the parties’ agreement to this Amendment to Contract, they have executed and 

delivered it on the dates indicated below. 

 

COUNTY 

 

Dane County 

 

 

 

By: ________________________     Date:____________ 

Melissa Agard 

Dane County Executive 

 

 

 

By: ________________________        Date:____________ 

Scott McDonell 

Dane County Clerk 

 

 

PROVIDER 

 

Manthe Lawn Care LLC d/b/a Madison Landscape Construction 

 

 

 

By: _______________________     Date:____________ 

Kevin Manthe 

President 

Mobile User
9/10/25

Mobile User




